502267411 03/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Chien-An Chen | 03/08/2013 |
| Chih-Chien Lin | 03/08/2013 |
| Kai-Yang Tung | 03/08/2013 |
| Hsueh-Hui Chang | 03/08/2013 |
| Hui-Min Feng | 03/08/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Inventec (Pudong) Technology Corporation |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 789 Puxing Road, Min Hang District |
| City: | Shanghai |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 201114 |

| Name: | INVENTEC CORPORATION |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Lin Dist. |
| City: | Taipei |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13802923 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4043659532 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: ipdocket@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MORRIS MANNING MARTIN LLP Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE

PATENT

REEL: 029992 FRAME: 0741

| Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326 | |
|---|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15042-89089 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Tim Tingkang Xia |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=1504289089DecAssignment#page1.tif source=1504289089DecAssignment#page2.tif source=1504289089DecAssignment#page3.tif source=1504289089DecAssignment#page4.tif source=1504289089DecAssignment#page5.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 029992 FRAME: 0742 2013年 3月 8日 12時17分 編號3375 P. 6

101US11328 IPD120113.US-TAQ120007

Attorney Docket No.: 15042-89089

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

| DEC | | .63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA T (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE |
|--|--|---|
| Title oi | Inveation | SERVER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SAME |
| Asabe | low named inventor I her | eby declare that: |
| | This declaration is direc | eted to: |
| \boxtimes | The attached application | n, or |
| | United States application | n or PCT international application number |
| | filed on | . |
| | The above-identified ap | plication was made or authorized to be made by me. |
| | I believe that I am the or | riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. |
| hardur. | WHEREAS, invente | c (Pudong) Technology Corporation and INVENTEC CORPORATION |
| No. 66 | an office and place of Hou-Kand Street, Shih- | f business at 789 Puxing Road, Min Hang District. Shanghal 2011114. China and Lin Dist., Taipal City, Talwan, R.O.C |
| improve | (hereinafter "Assignee" ments and application an | ') is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, id in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; |
| and tran title and the appl reissues countrie the Inter authoriz aforessie | aferred, and by these pre- interest for all countries ication, all divisionals, co- or extensions of such pa- s for Letters Patent on the mational Convention, an e and request the Comm | siderations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, sents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to ontinuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all tents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign to inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aments to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, eccessors and assigns. |
| assignments/me re which m right, titl | secute and deliver any ar ents and other documents lating to said improveme ay be necessary or desira e and interest in and to th | tion aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will ad all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to ents and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all thingsable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire he improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and and conveyed, or intended so to be. |
| mortgag that full | e, license or other agreen | venant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, nent affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and as herein expressed is possessed by us/me. |
| fine or ir | I hereby acknowledge the option of not more | nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by than five (5) years, or both. |
| | LEGAL NAME OF IN | VENTOR |
| | Inventor: Chlen-A | n CHEN pate: 8th March, 2013 |
| ; | Signature: | In-Ar Chen |
| | *************************************** | |

2013年 3月 8日 12時17分 編號3375 P. 5

101US11323 IPD120113.US-TAO120007

Attorney Docket No.: 15042-89089

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

| | 63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE |
|---|--|
| Title of Invention | SERVER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SAME |
| As a below named inventor I here | by declare that: |
| This declaration is direct | ed to: |
| The attached application, | or |
| ☐ United States application | or PCT international application number |
| filed on | · |
| The above-identified app | lication was made or authorized to be made by me. |
| I believe that I am the ori | ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. |
| having an office and place of | (Pudong) Technology Corporation and INVENTEC CORPORATION , business at 789 Puxing Road, Min Hang District, Shanghai 201114, China and in Dist., Tajpej City, Tajwan, R.O.C. |
| (hereinafter "Assignee") improvements and application and | is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; |
| and other good and valuable consi- and transferred, and by these prese- title and interest for all countries in the application, all divisionals, co- reissues or extensions of such pass countries for Letters Patent on the the International Convention, and authorize and request the Commis aforesaid inventions and improven for the use of the Assignee, its succ | - |
| make, execute and deliver any and assignments and other documents, us/me relating to said improvement which may be necessary or desirab | ion aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to its and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things ble more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire a improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and and conveyed, or intended so to be. |
| mortgage, license or other agreeme | snant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, ent affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and a herein expressed is possessed by us/me. |
| I hereby acknowledge the fine or imprisonment of not more to | at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by han five (5) years, or both. |
| LEGAL NAME OF INV | ENTOR |
| Inventor: Chih-Ghit | en LIN Date: 8th March, 2013 |
| Signature: <u>Chik-C</u> | hien LIN |

PATENT REEL: 029992 FRAME: 0744 Attorney Docket No.: 15042-89089

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

| DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE | | | |
|---|--|--|---|
| Title of l | nvention | SERVER SYSTEM AND N | METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SAME |
| As a belo | w named inventor I her | reby declare that: | |
| ŋ | This declaration is direc | ated to: | |
| | The attached application | n, or | |
| | Jnited States applicatio | on or PCT international application | number |
| f | iled on | | |
| r | The above-identified ap | plication was made or authorized to | be made by me. |
| I | believe that I am the o | original inventor or an original joint | inventor of a claimed invention in the application. |
| | | | n and INVENTEC CORPORATION |
| | | r business a <u>t 789 Puxing Road, N</u> -Lin Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O | lin Hang District, Shanghai 201114, China and C. |
| (| hereinafter "Assignee" | | ntire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, |
| and transf title and in the applic reissues of countries the Intern authorize aforesaid: | erred, and by these pre- nterest for all countries ation, all divisionals, or r extensions of such per- for Letters Patent on that ational Convention, ar- and request the Command request the Command | esents do sell, assign and tranafer un in and to all inventions and improvementinuations, or renewals thereof, atents, and in and to any and all ap he inventions and improvements, in ad all Letters Patent of foreign con hissioner of Patents and Trademark ements to the Assignee as the assig | ncy whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, ato said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, rements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all plications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign cluding an assignment of all rights under the provisions of antries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby a to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the nee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, |
| AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us/me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vost in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be. | | | |
| mortgage, | license or other agrees | | nee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, ity herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and vus/me. |
| | | hat any willful false statement made than five (5) years, or both. | ie in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by |
| L | EGAL NAME OF IN | VENTOR | |
| Ir | ventor: Kal-Yar | ng TUNG | _{Date:} 8th March, 2013 |
| Si | gnature: <u>Kaī-</u> | Tang Tung. | |

Attorney Docket No.: 15042-89089

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

| | .63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA F (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Title of Invention | SERVER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SAME | | | |
| As a below named inventor I her This declaration is direc The attached application | ted to: | | | |
| | n or PCT international application number | | | |
| filed on | plication was made or authorized to be made by me. | | | |
| - | riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. | | | |
| WHEREAS, <u>invente</u> having an office and place of | c (Pudons) Technology Corporation and INVENTEC CORPORATION business at 789 Puxing Road. Min Hang District. Shanghai 201114, China and Lin Dist. Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. | | | |
| | i) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, d in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; | | | |
| and other good and valuable constand transferred, and by these pretitle and interest for all countries the application, all divisionals, a reissues or extensions of such pacountries for Letters Patent on the International Convention, an authorize and request the Commaforesaid inventions and improve for the use of the Assignee, its su | | | | |
| make, execute and deliver any ar assignments and other documents us/me relating to said improvems which may be necessary or desire right, title and interest in and to the | tion aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will ad all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, is, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to ents and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things able more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire temprovements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and and conveyed, or intended so to be. | | | |
| mortgage, license or other agreen | venant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, nent affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and as herein expressed is possessed by us/me. | | | |
| I hereby acknowledge the fine or imprisonment of not more | nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by than five (5) years, or both. | | | |
| LEGAL NAME OF IN | VENTOR | | | |
| Inventor: Hsuch- | Huì CHANG Date: 8th March, 2013 | | | |
| Signature: Hench- | Hui Chang | | | |

101US11323 IPD120113.US-TAO120007

Attorney Docket No.: 15042-89089

morris, manning & martin, llp

| DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| Title of Invention | SERVER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SAME | | |
| This declaration is directly the attached application | below named inventor I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number | | |
| I believe that I am the o WHEREAS, <u>invents</u> having an office and place o | plication was made or authorized to be made by me. riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. rig (Pudong) Technology Corporation and INVENTEC CORPORATION f business at 789 Puxing Road, Min Hang District, Shanghai 201114, China and Lin Dist., Talpel City, Taiwan, R.O.C. | | |
| improvements and application as NOW THEREFORE, to and other good and valuable contained transferred, and by these pretitle and interest for all countries the application, all divisionals, or reissues or extensions of such procountries for Letters Patent on the International Convention, as authorize and request the Countries and inventions and improvements are of the Assignee, its standard transfer and other document us/me relating to said improvem which may be necessary or desirright, title and interest in and to the said contained to the conta | in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; and in and to said inventions, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar siderations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, sents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all atents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the ements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, accessors and assigns. Action aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, s, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and generally do all things able more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire he improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and land conveyed, or intended so to be. | | |
| mortgage, license or other agree | evenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, ment affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and as herein expressed is possessed by us/me. | | |
| I hereby acknowledge t fine or imprisonment of not more | hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by than five (5) years, or both. | | |
| legal name of in | VENTOR | | |
| Inventor: Hui-Min | Date: 8th March, 2013 | | |

PATENT REEL: 029992 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 03/14/2013